

KTH-CSC (China Scholarship Council) Programme Entry 2023 Call for Positions (Round 2)

Type of position proposal (Round 2):

Call for position registration (Round 2) is only open for the following position proposals:

- Visiting PhD student: 6 12 months Qualified applicants will be accepted but will NOT be registered as PhD students at KTH.
- Visiting scholar: 3 12 months Qualified applicants must be employed by home university or organisation in China, but will not be registered as an employee at KTH during the visit.

Scholarship structure: No Additional Scholarship is required.

Type of position	KTH requirements 2021 (SEK/month)	CSC scholarship 2021 (SEK/month)	Additional scholarship 2021 (SEK/month)
Visiting PhD student: 6–12 months	N/A	15,000	N/A
Visiting scholar 3-12 months	N/A	15,000	N/A

Scholarships structure: (Oct. 2021 – present)

Position Registration:

Round 2: Late Position registration for Visiting PhD student and Visiting Scholar

- Online Position Registration (Deadline: 2022-12-07) The online registration form for late positions are available at the following webpage between Oct. 24 – Dec. 7, 2022: <u>https://www.kth.se/form/62fa0ee5dfce346f691d23bb</u> The online registration link can also be found at <u>www.kth.se/kth-csc</u> under "Information for Supervisors"
- **Position reviewing: (Deadline: 2022-12-15)** International Relations Office will send all proposed positions to related schools as soon as online Position Registration is completed. The proposed positions will be reviewed by management at KTH schools. FOUs at KTH schools will send approved list of study positions Excel file to <u>kth-china@kth.se</u> no later than Dec. 15, 2022.

• Late positions online: (2022-12-17 to 2023-01-17) All the approved late positions will be announced online together with all the proposed positions from the Round 1 from Dec. 17, 2022.

Highlights of important information for Entry 2022

• Duration of Visiting PhD student:

Duration of "Visiting PhD student" will be 6-12 months due to the policy of the Swedish Migration Office.

• Invitation Letters:

KTH only accepts CSC scholarship holders via KTH-CSC programme, therefore only the Invitation Letters signed by KTH Vice President Stefan Östlund are valid for CSC scholarship application at CSC official website. Invitation Letters signed by individual professors / supervisors are not sufficient.

• Deadlines:

Position Registration Round 2: 2022-12-07 Student application: 2023-01-17 Nomination Form (Reply Form) return: 2023-02-16

For more information and inquiries, please contact: <u>kth-china@kth.se</u>

Best regards, KTH International Relations Office